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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:203
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
POWER PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of power projects under construction in Andhra Pradesh as on date;

(b) the amount allocated to each project by the Union Government and the State Government separately;

(c) whether these projects are going as per schedule;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which these projects are likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI P.M. SAYEED )

(a) :At present eight projects comprising of one Central Sector project, two State Sector projects and five Private Sector projects totalling 3173 MW are under construction in Andhra Pradesh.

(b) to (e) : The details of projects under Central and State Sector projects under construction in Andhra Pradesh are given below :

Name of the Project Implementing Capacity Commissioning Approved/
   Agency    Schedule Estimated Cost

Central Sector

Ramagundam Super Thermal National Thermal (500 MW) Dec.,2004 Rs.1818.46
Power Station-II, Unit-7Power Corporation     Crore.

State Sector

Rayalseema Thermal Power Andhra Pradesh (2x210 MW)Unit-3−July,06 Rs.1640
Station-II, Unit-3 and Unit-4 Power Generation   Unit-4− October,06 Crore.
            Corporation.

Priyadarshni Jurala Hydro Andhra Pradesh (6x39 MW) Two units in 2006- Rs.550
Electric Project. Power Generation   07 and balance in    Crore.
   Corporation.   2007-08 (11th Plan)

All the above power projects are progressing as per schedule.
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